In the event, the auction scheduled hereinabove fails for any reason whatsoever,ARCILhas the right to sell the secured
asset by any other methods under the provisions of Rule 8(5) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and
SARFAESIAct, 2002.

Last Date for submission
of Bid & EMD
Reserve Price

18.02.2026 before 5:00 p.m.

Property no.1 - Rs.95,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Ninety Five Lakhs Only)
Property no. 2 - Rs.93,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Ninety Three Lakhs only)
Property no. 3 – Rs.1,02,00,000/-(Indian Rupees One Crore and Two Lakhs Only)
Property no. 4 – Rs.65,00,000/-(Indian Rupees Sixty Five Lakhs Only)
Property no. 5 – Rs.1,13,00,000/-(Indian Rupees One Crore and Thirteen Lakhs Only)
Property no. 6 – Rs.2,03,00,000/-(Indian Rupees Two Crore and Three Lakhs Only)

Date & Time of E-Auction

Link for Tender
documents

19.02.2026 & Property no.1 at 12.00 PM Property no.2 at 2.00 PM
Property no.3 at 2.30 PM Property no.4 at 3.00 PM
Property no.5 at 3.30 PM Property no.6 at 4.00 PM
www.arcil.co.in

Pending Litigations

[...]

To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorized Officer, there are no
pending litigations on the property
To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorized Officer, there are no
encumbrances on the property

Bid Increment Property no.1 - Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) & in such multiple.
Property no.2- Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) & in such multiple.
Property no.3 - Rs.30,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand only) & in such multiple.
Property no.4 - Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) & in such multiple
Property no.5 - Rs.30,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand only) & in such multiple
Property no.6 - Rs.30,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand only) & in such multiple

Name of the Guarantors/
Co-Borrowers/Mortgagors
Outstanding amount as
on December 29, 2025

Possession

Date of Inspection
Earnest Money Deposit
(EMD)

1). Mr.S.Murugesan. 2). Mrs. J. Kanmani. 3). Mr. S. M. Jayaprakash. 4). Mr. J. Dhayananth
5). Mrs. H. M. Sumitha
Rs.42,16,29,186/- (Rupees Forty two Crores Sixteen Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand
One Hundred and Eighty Six Only). as on 29.12.2025 together with further interest
thereon at contractual/documented rates and other incidental expenses from December
30, 2025, onwards till payment.
DBS has taken Symbolic possession as per provisions of SARFAESI Act, 2002 on March
07, 2019,
Will be arranged on request
Property no.1: Rs.9,50,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakh and Fifty Thousand Only).
Property no.2: Rs.9,30,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakh and Thirty Thousand Only).
Property no.3: Rs.10,20,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh and Twenty Thousand Only).
Property no.4: Rs.6,50,000/- (Rupees Six Lakh and Fifty Thousand Only).
Property no.5: Rs.11,30,000/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh and Thirty Thousand Only).
Property no.6: Rs.20,30,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh and Thirty Thousand Only).
The Earnest Money has to be deposited by way of RTGS Favouring “Asset
Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd.”, Current Account: 02912320000561, HDFC
Bank Limited, Branch: Lower Parel, Mumbai, IFSC Code: HDFC0000291

Name of the Borrower SMRJ Kanmani Silks / J.P.R Textiles / Sri Sumith Garments